Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product
portfolio.
Continuity of document content
The fact that Infineon offers the following product as part of the Infineon product

Document Number: 001-98295 Rev. *N Page 12 of 19
S70FL01GS
11. Ordering Information
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
Notes:
1. EHPLC = Enhanced High Performance Latency Code table.
2. Uniform 256-kB sectors = All sectors are uniform 256-kB with a 512B programming buffer.
S70FL 01G S AG M F I 0 1 1
Packing Type (Note 1)
0 = Tray
1 = Tube
3 = 13” Tape and Reel
Model Number (Sector Type)
1 = Uniform 256-kB sectors
Model Number
(Latency Type, Package Details, RESET# support)
0 = EHPLC, SO footprint
C = EHPLC, 5 x 5 ball BGA footprint with RESET#
Temperature Range / Grade
I = Industrial (-40°C to + 85°C)
V = Industrial Plus (-40°C to +105°C)
A = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 3 (-40°C to +85°C)
B = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 2 (-40°C to +105°C)
M = Automotive, AEC-Q100 Grade 1(-40°C to +125°C)
Package Materials
F = Lead (Pb)-free
H = Low-Halogen, Lead (Pb)-free
Package Type
B = 24-ball BGA 8 x 6 mm package, 1.00 mm pitch
M = 16-pin SO package
Speed
AG = 133 MHz
DP = 66 MHz DDR
DS = 80 MHz DDR
Device Technology
S = 65 nm MirrorBit Process Technology
Density
01G = 1 Gbit
Device Family
S70FL
Cypress Stacked Memory 3.0V-Only, Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Flash Memory
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Document Number: 001-98295 Rev. *N Page 13 of 19
S70FL01GS
11.1 Valid Combinations — Standard
Table 9 lists the valid combinations configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device.
Note:
1. Package Marking omits the leading “S70” and package type.
11.2 Valid Combinations — Automotive Grade / AEC-Q100
Table 10 lists configurations that are Automotive Grade / AEC-Q100 qualified and are planned to be available in volume. The table
will be updated as new combinations are released. Consult your local sales representative to confirm availability of specific
combinations and to check on newly released combinations.
Production Part Approval Process (PPAP) support is only provided for AEC-Q100 grade products.
Products to be used in end-use applications that require ISO/TS-16949 compliance must be AEC-Q100 grade products in
combination with PPAP. Non–AEC-Q100 grade products are not manufactured or documented in full compliance with
ISO/TS-16949 requirements.
AEC-Q100 grade products are also offered without PPAP support for end-use applications that do not require ISO/TS-16949
compliance.
Note:
1. Package Marking omits the leading “S70” and package type.
Table 9.  S70FL01GS Valid Combinations — Standard
S70FL01GS Valid Combinations